any substantive change in health insurance coverage, deductibles, or level of benefits. 

Section 2.  Term Life Insurance.  Effective the first day of the month after 30 days of 

employment, the Employer shall provide at no cost to the Employee term life insurance in the 

amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for any Employee working thirty (30) 

hours or more per week.  The policy shall include Accidental Death and Dismemberment coverage.  

Upon voluntary or involuntary termination of employment, the Employee may elect to continue 

coverage by conversion to an individual policy at the Employee’s expense.